

THE

Published by Authority.

THURSDAY, 10TH JANUARY 1901.

😂 Separate paging is given to this Part, in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

PART I-A.

Notifications under the Bombay Local Boards and District Municipal Acts.

GENERAL DEPARTMENT.

Bombay Castle, 5th January 1901.

No. 44.-In exercise of the power conferred by Section 27 of the Bombay Local Boards Act of 1884, His Excellency the Governor in Council is pleased to appoint Mr. K. R. Bamanji to be President of the District Local Board of Ratnágiri.

Bombay Castle, 7th January 1901.

No. 78 .- In exercise of the power conferred by Section 27 of the Bombay Local Boards Act of 1884, His Excellency the Governor in Council is pleased to appoint Mr. E. G. Turner, I. C. S., to be President of the Táluka Local Boards of Karád and Pátan in the Sátára District vice Mr. E. P. Garrett, I.C.S., resigned.

No. S0 .- In exercise of the power conferred by Section 27 of the Bombay Local Boards Act of 1884, His Excellency the Governor in Council is pleased to appoint Mr. A. H. Simcox, I. C. S., to be President of the Táluka Local Board of Wái in the Sátára District vice Mr. C. S. Campbell, I. C. S., resigned.

No. 82.-In exercise of the power conferred by Section 27 of the Bombay Local Boards Act of 1884, His Excellency the Governor in Council is pleased to appoint Mr. A. H. Simcox, I. C. S., to be President of the Táluka Local Boards of Sátára and Jávli in the Sátára District vice Mr. E. G. Turner, I. C. S., resigned.

> By order of His Excellency the Right Honourable the Governor in Council,

> > J. DEC. ATKINS, Secretary to Government.

BY THE COMMISSIONERS.

CENTRAL DIVISION.

No. P-12. - Mr. Vasudeo Keshao Kunte, Mahálkari, is appointed to be a nominated commissioner of the Parola Municipality in the Khandesh District vice Mr. L. S. Deshmane, resigned.

Poona, 2nd January 1901.

No. P-49 .- The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Vaman Ganesh Rale, Mámlatdár and a nominated commissioner, to be Vice-President of the Municipal Board of Sangamner in the Ahmednagar District vice Ráo Sáheb Ganesh Ballal Mulekar, deceased, is approved.

Poona, 5th January 1901.

No. R-73 .- Mr. Vedu Naroba is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Erandol in the Khandesh District vice Mr. Gangadhar Ramdas, deceased.

Poona, 7th January 1901.

A. CUMINE, Acting Commissioner, C. D.

1-4-2

Notifications under the Barnbay Local Boards and District

SOUTHBRN DIVISION.

No. P-2608.—The following persons are appointed to be commissioners of the temporary Municipality of Yamnúr in the Dhárwár district :---

- Ráo Bahádur Venkatrao Dattatraya Yennimadi, District Deputy Collector,—Member and President.
- 2. Ráo Sáheb Shripad Govind Joshi, Mámlatdár, - Member.
- 3. Mr. Laxman Ganesh Bhide,-Representative of the Navalgurd Municipality.
- 4. Mr. Chanmallapa Somapa Laxmeshwar. Inhabitants of
- 5. Mr. Krishnaji Govind Yamnúr. Kulkarni.
- Mr. Kasimsab valad Maktumsab Khudanand.
 Mr. Kallangowda Lingangowda Kalwad.
 Board.

No. 4216.—Mr. Hanmant Venkatesh Jenadri has been elected, under Section 15 of the Local Boards Act (I of 1884), to be a member of the Táluka Local Board of Hungund in the Bijápur District vice Mr. Swamirao Raghavendra, deceased.

Belleh Varos (Janose Bilde, Mondelstea and a monitoriel contrologies, in he Vand confere of the Loweland front of States around the Mondemarke Di link was that band (Lineal: Hallal Mill an dependent an optimum.

Come That - and the

No. 4217. — Ráo Sáheb Govind Narayen Pednekar, acting Mámlatdár of Sangameshvar, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Sangameshvar in the Ratnágiri District vice Ráo Sáheb Ramchandra Yeshwant Chaubal, resigned.

Belgaum, 31st December 1900.

No. 75. — Messrs. Ramchandra Gangaram Kasturi and Vishnu Vinayak Khare, B.A., are appointed to be nominated members of the District Local Board of Belgaum in the Belgaum District vice Mr. Daso Govind Deshpande and Ráo Sáheb Dinkar Laxman Gadgil, both deceased.

Belgaum, 4th January 1901.

No. 113.—Ráo Sáheb Rango Krishna Bhandiwad is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Kcd in the Dhárwár District vice Ráo Sáheb Chintaman Gangadhar Pendse, resigned on transfer.

pleased to equint Mr. M. C. Thurse, F. 1941

Belgaum, 6th January 1901.

E. LAWRENCE, Acting Commissioner, S. D.

PART I-A